O

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No., . 1

| *° ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned KNOTT COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

of Hindman, Kentucky: hereby adopts, reﬁifies‘and mekes its own, in

every respect as if the same had been’originellY‘filediand posted
by it all tariffs and supplements contalnlng rates, rules and

regulatlons for furnlshlng‘water and sewer serv1ce in Knott County,

’Kentucky, -and in effect on the loth 'f"f _ day of February,

1999, the date on which the publlc service business of the Caney

~.Creek Water and Sewer District was taken over by it.
z~,Thls notlce is 1ssued on. the 15th day of March, 2001 in»un

#conformlty w1th 807 KAR 51 011 sectlon ll“of the‘Regulatlons forﬁﬁf
'f;the flllng of Tariffs of Publlc Utllltles w1th the Publlc Serv1cee:ﬁ

Comm1581on-of.Kentucky”,,'

KNOTT COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

.‘ @}iﬁ

APR 14 2001

PURSUANT TC 807 KAR BD11,
SECTIOND ¢
MR R

KT'JPF?}‘:{" OF THE COMMIBSION




p.g.C. NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

it

KNOTT COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
of

" Hindman, Kentucky

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

Filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission

Date: March 15, 2001

PUBLE

Issued By: Knott County Water and Sewer District

‘ , )
By: ggéff;d’;ﬁ/

Iﬂﬂ i
Chairperson g v




.

P.S.C. Ky. NOwmowboeeoon

Cancels P.S.C. KY. NO.cwrsrcrsrooorans

Caney Creek Water and Sewer District

OF

Pippa Passes, Kentucky

Rates,

The Southwest Portion of Knott County

Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

Sewer Service

AT

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF

KENTUCKY
1ssugp..November 20 o 19.81. EFFECTIVE....November 21 , 10..80
CHECKED
Pubhr gervice Commission
1qgp  ISUEP By..Caney..Creek. Water. & Sewar. Dickrict
. (Name of Utility)
oy L Y R
RATES /AND TARIFFS




Knott County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
Knott County Water and Sewer District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
MONTHLY SEWER RATES
% Meter Rates

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 8,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

1” Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

2" Meter

First 15,000 Gallons
Over 15,000 Gallons

Sewer Only Customers

Residential Monthly Flat Rate

$13.80 Minimum Bill

4.38 Per 1,000 Gallons
3.42 Per 1,000 Gallons

$26.94 Minimum Bill

4,38 Per 1,000 Gallons
3.42 Per 1,000 Gallons

$65.94 Minimum Bill

3.42 Per 1,000 Gallons

$26.25 Minimum Bill

DATE OF ISSUE 7774/)04 S Zol/

Mdhth / Date/ Year

DATE EFFECTIVE %A&[ ﬁ Zﬂ//

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

;121 / Date/ Year
ISSUED BY Qw J

JEFF R. DEROUEN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(Slgnature ofOchcr)

TITLE / é«n%&w’o‘?@

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Koy

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

EFFECTIVE

7/18/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR Southwest Portions of Knott County
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
Knott County Water and Sewer District CANCELLING P.8.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES
MONTHLY SEWER RATES
Ga lock for each meter size
%" Meter

First 2,000 Gallo
Next 8,000 Galions
Over 10,000 Galions

$13.80 MM
4.38 ,000 Gallons

3742 per 1,000 Gallons

A

C
$65.77 Minimum Bill 3/[9/'&0@7
42 per 1,000 Gallons

2” Meter
First 15,000 Gallons
Over 15,000 Gallons

3 Meter

First 30,000 $56.45 Minimum B1
O}{gj : Gallons 1.65 Per 1,000 Gallons
Sewer Only Customers

Residential Flat Rate $26.25
Néw-Serviee-Cannection Fee ~ $150.00—

Other ’/)*f“:;.,\\
W TT$8:00__ 6@/ 507

*Flat rate applicable to three customers that lost their well water due to a well or wells drilled by the
district. This rate will be subject to investigation in Cauey Cresks next rate application under KRS
278.190. The following customers are charged this rate for both water and sewer service:

1. David D. Jacobs

2. Gene A. Slone

3. Chester Watts

DATE OF ISSUE May 20, 2003
Month / Date / Year i
" SERVSM. COMMG]
DATE EFFECTIVE May 20, 2003 PUBLIC KENTUCK\'
Month / Date / Year FFFEC‘ TIVE
ISSUED BY @o <. . : i
(Signature of Officer) MAY 9.4 ¢ Ll
TITLE’% pURQUAhl [U HV- By st
SECTIC X

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION \i,\
IN CASE NO. __2002-00292 DATED BY BRIV SRE e




FOR Knott County, KY

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 2

First Revised SHEET NO.

Knott County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES

SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES

5/8 “ Meter Tap-On Fee $600.00
Sewer Connection Fee Actual Cost
Connection/Turn-On Fee $ 50.00
Deposit (Water) 2/12 of Customer’s Bill
Field Visit $ 50.00
Meter Re-Read Charge $ 50.00
Service Call/Investigation $ 50.00
Returned Check Charge $ 30.00
Meter Relocation Charge (Customer Request) Actual Cost
Damage to Meter Setting or Lid Actual Cost

PUBI IC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

DATE OF ISSUE Z2z Sesoos
DATE EFFECTIVE, PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
ISSUED BY /il

&
L. S b SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION By %

IN CASE NO. DATED Executive Director




FOR Knott County, KY

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 2

First Revised SHEET NO.

Knott County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES

SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Meter Test Fee $55.00
Re-Connect Charge $ 60.00
After Hours Connection/Turn-on Charge $75.00
After Hours Meter Re-Read Charge $ 75.00
After Hours Service Call $75.00
After Hours Re-Connection Charge $ 85.00
Late Payment Penalty 10%

All Large Meters Actual Cost

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATEOFISSUE_é'ggLQéﬁgf & Cor” OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DATE EFFECTIVE Zo0 9/5/2007
ISSUED BY : . y PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

D SECTION 9 (1)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -
IN CASE NO. DATED By g 2 %

Executive Director




/&

(‘\

Caney Creek Water and Sewer District

“OR ___S.W. Portion of Knott County

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Sewage

The Utility shall offer sewage service within the confines

of its geographical limits.

to the customer.

System's maps will be made available
The sewage Utility will not be obliged to treat

or dispose of material except sewage defined in 807 KAR 5:071E
(Section 2 (7) as "ground garbage, human waste, and animal
excretions, and all other domestic type waste normally disposed

of by a resldential,

commercial, or industrial establishment,
through the sanitary system."

The Utility will make all reasonable efforts to prevent
interruptions, and when such interruptions occur shall endeavor

to re-establish service

with the shortest possible delay

consistent with the safety of its customers and general public.

The Sewage Utility shall install and maintain that portion
of the service pipe from the main to the boundary line of the
casement, public road, or street under which main may be located.
The customer shall install and maintain that portion of the

service pipe from the

premises served.

end of the Utility's portion of the

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOI
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 03 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE

Month Day

ISSUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE
Month Day Year

Name of Officer

Title Address
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ot V‘\vlll\J' PR N ) ;_J
B Caney Cretk
U.R.C. RO, . ,___h,_.v_:__/_ L
e g ol CSHEET RO. 3 _
Caney Creek Water District = = = CANCELLING U.R.C. NO. 225
Vame of Tssuing Corporation
.~ _SHEET NO._3
) ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS
1. Meters are read monthly between 15th and 20th of each month.
5. Bills are dated and mailed on the first of each month and will state
that they are to be paid within 10 days. B}
3. Inquiries may be made to the operator and complaints made to the
local Water Board.
4. A penalty of 10 % is added to all unpaid bills of the 10th day of
each month.
o~ !
; ‘1
D CHECKED
Publi~ Service Commission
FEB 11 1982
B Feo
RATES_AND TARIFFS
—~ SRR O
ATE OF ISSUE -September—3;—3986 DATE EFFECTIVE November 21, 1980
Month Day Year Month Day Yi
ISSUED BY James R. Bergman Chairman -
Name of Officer Title Address





